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1. Some people say that because tanning beds can cause cancer, children should be prevented from using them. Others argue that this interferes with personal freedoms and that parents should be able to
decide whether their children can use tanning beds or not, and that it's not the government's decision. Which sentiment best represents your point of view?

GENDER EDUCATION
Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*
Children should be prevented from using tanning beds 637 288 349 174 254 208 60 253 215 108
77% 73% 82% 75% 7% 80% 71% 79% 80% 2%
A
Parents shou_ld be able to decide whether their children 185 107 78 57 75 53 o5 67 53 2
can use tanning beds or not
23% 27% 18% 25% 23% 20% 29% 21% 20% 28%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. Some people say that the tanning industry cannot be trusted to regulate itself and government legislation is needed to regulate the industry. Others argue that government interference in the tanning
industry is unnecessary and the tanning industry can regulate itself. Which sentiment best represents your points of view?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*
T B 596 294 302 146 245 205 56 236 198 106

Legislation is needed to regulate the tanning industry
73% 74% 71% 63% 74% 78% 66% 74% 74% 71%

C C
N . 226 101 125 86 84 56 29 84 70 43
The tanning industry can regulate itself
27% 26% 29% 37% 26% 22% 34% 26% 26% 29%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. [The government of Ontario implementing a ban on indoor tanning by youth under the age of 18 years old] To what extent do you support or oppose the following:

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

The government of Ontario implementing a ban on

indoor tanning by youth under the age of 18 years

old
458 200 257 118 189 150 37 181 156 84
Strongly support 56% 51% 60% 51% 58% 57% 43% 57% 58% 57%
A F F
221 114 106 61 88 72 33 88 66 34
Somewhat support 27% 29% 25% 26% 27% 28% 39% 28% 24% 23%
HI
95 53 42 35 35 25 11 29 33 22
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 15%
49 27 21 18 17 14 4 22 13 9

Strongly oppose

6%

7%

5%

8%

5%

5%

5%

7%

5%

6%

678 315 364 179 277 223 70 269 221 118
Top2Box (Support) 83% 80% 85% 7% 84% 85% 82% 84% 83% 79%
C
144 80 63 53 52 39 16 50 46 31
Low2Box (Oppose) 17% 20% 15% 23% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 21%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [The government of Ontario implementing legislation to regulate the tanning industry] To what extent do you support or oppose the following:

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

The government of Ontario implementing
legislation to regulate the tanning industry

Strongly oppose

403 204 199 87 163 153 30 153 144 76
Strongly support 49% 52% 47% 38% 49% 58% 35% 48% 54% 51%
C CD F F F
257 124 133 82 104 71 32 108 75 41
Somewhat support 31% 31% 31% 36% 32% 27% 38% 34% 28% 28%
E
111 44 68 50 42 19 20 37 33 20
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 16% 21% 13% 7% 24% 12% 12% 14%
DE E GH
51 24 27 12 20 19 3 22 15 11

6%

6%

6%

5%

6%

7%

3%

7%

6%

7%

659 327 332 170 266 224 62 261 219 117
Top2Box (Support) 80% 83% 78% 73% 81% 85% 73% 82% 82% 79%
C
163 68 95 62 63 38 23 59 49 31
Low2Box (Oppose) 20% 17% 22% 27% 19% 15% 27% 18% 18% 21%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_top2. [Top2box Summary] To what extent do you support or oppose the following:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*
The government of Ontario implementing a ban on 678 315 364 179 277 223 70 269 221 118
indoor tanning by youth under the age of 18 years old
83% 80% 85% 77% 84% 85% 82% 84% 83% 79%
C
The government pf Qntarlo implementing legislation to 659 327 332 170 266 204 62 261 219 117
regulate the tanning industry
80% 83% 78% 73% 81% 85% 73% 82% 82% 79%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_low2. [Low2box Summary] To what extent do you support or oppose the following:

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

The government of Ontario implementing a ban on

. . 144 80 63 53 52 39 16 50 46 31
indoor tanning by youth under the age of 18 years old
17% 20% 15% 23% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 21%
E
The government pf Qntarlo implementing legislation to 163 68 05 62 63 38 23 59 49 31
regulate the tanning industry
20% 17% 22% 27% 19% 15% 27% 18% 18% 21%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 1. [Regulating tanning industry] Thinking about the next provincial election, would you be more likely, less likely or about as likely to support a political party that held the same views as you on these

topics?
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

Regulating tanning industry

255 126 129 70 92 92 26 79 92 58

More likely 31% 32% 30% 30% 28% 35% 31% 25% 34% 39%
G G
101 48 53 37 37 27 12 41 33 15

Less likely 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10%
466 222 245 125 199 142 47 200 143 76

About as likely 57% 56% 57% 54% 61% 54% 55% 63% 53% 51%

H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4 2. [Banning indoor tanning by youth] Thinking about the next provincial election, would you be more likely, less likely or about as likely to support a political party that held the same views as you on these

topics?
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

Banning indoor tanning by youth

276 129 147 88 95 92 29 99 91 57
More likely 34% 33% 34% 38% 29% 35% 34% 31% 34% 38%
D
104 53 51 36 44 24 11 38 38 17
Less likely 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 11%
E
442 213 229 107 190 145 45 182 139 75
About as likely 54% 54% 54% 46% 58% 55% 53% 57% 52% 51%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. If you learned that the tanning industry was not following Health Canada's voluntary guidelines for indoor tanning, would you be more likely, less likely or about as likely to support legislation to regulate
the tanning industry?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*
579 284 295 148 235 196 55 220 191 114
More likely 70% 72% 69% 64% 71% 75% 64% 69% 71% 76%
C
79 29 49 30 26 23 10 34 23 12
Less likely 10% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 8%
165 82 83 53 68 43 21 66 54 23
About as likely 20% 21% 19% 23% 21% 16% 24% 21% 20% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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10_1. [Restrictions on indoor tanning including implementing a ban on indoor tanning by youth under the age of 18 years old] In deciding how to cast your vote in the next provincial election, how important
is to you that the party you support commits to:

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 822 457 365 217 285 320 93 309 318 102
Weighted 822 395 427 231 329 262 85* 320 268 149*

Restrictions on indoor tanning including

implementing a ban on indoor tanning by youth
under the age of 18 years old

236 109 127 52 94 90 25 89 7 45
Very important 29% 27% 30% 23% 29% 34% 29% 28% 29% 30%
C
297 122 175 86 129 82 35 120 99 42
Somewhat important 36% 31% 41% 37% 39% 31% 41% 38% 37% 28%
A
198 113 85 72 71 55 16 79 60 43
Not very important 24% 29% 20% 31% 21% 21% 19% 25% 22% 29%
B DE
91 52 40 22 35 34 9 31 32 19
Not at all important 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13%
533 231 302 138 223 172 60 210 176 87
Top2Box (Important) 65% 58% 71% 60% 68% 66% 71% 66% 66% 58%
A
289 164 125 94 106 90 25 110 92 62
Low2Box (Not Important) 35% 42% 29% 40% 32% 34% 29% 34% 34% 42%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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